Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) _OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Emilio Sacristan Rock	Name: INNOVAMEDICA S.A. de C.V.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Cantil #175 Casa 4
Execution Date(s) 02/16/2001	Col. Jardines Del Pedregal Alvaro Obregon
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mexico
Joint Research Agreement	State: DF
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: Mexico Zip: 01900
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.10.
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Ves Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/230,092	B. Patent No.(s) 6,965,795
21, 200,072	0,703,793
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Donald S. Holland	
Internal Address: Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$65.00
mena / Marcos.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 171 Dwight Road	Enclosed
Officer Address. 171 Builgite Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Longmeadow	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (413) 567–2076	b. Deposit Account Number 08-2622
Fax Number: (413) 567–2079	Authorized User Name
Email Address: dsh@hblaw.org	
9. Signature: Daniel d. I fland	August 15, 2006
/ Signature Donald S. Holland	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover shoot	A should be found to (FT4) 070 0440

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-6140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, EMILIO SACRISTAN ROCK, of Cda. Del Convento #45-11, Santa Ursula Xitla 14420, Mexico, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to me paid by INOVAMÉDICA S.A. de C.V., a corporation-organized under the laws of Mexico, having its principal place of business at Moctezuma No. 26, Col. José Tornella Guerra, Del. Tlalpan, 14050, México DF, Mexico, hereby assign to aforesaid, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to the invention disclosed in my provisional application under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(b)(2), bearing Serial No. 60/219,281 and having a filing date of July 19, 2000, for "IMPEDANCE SPECTROSCOPY SYSTEM AND CATHETER FOR ISCHEMIC MUCOSAL DAMAGE MONITORING IN HOLLOW VISCOUS ORGANS", and bearing Holland & Bonzagni, P.C.'s Docket No. 00088P, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters patent which may be granted on a corresponding "regular" application to INOVAMÉDICA S.A. de C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And I further grant to INOVAMÉDICA S.A. de C.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries.

And I hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs and legal representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the corresponding "regular" application above-identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said corresponding "regular", continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0274 required in the aforesaid applications, any papers necessary to protect said inventions in foreign countries, and any preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Signed and sealed this 16th day of 100 2001, at Longmeadow, Massachusetts.

EMILIO SACRISTÁN ROCK

On this 1(3th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2001, before me appeared EMILIO SACRISTÁN ROCK, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ป๋ - 24 / 64

[00088P04]